Declaring Land Taken for Road in Block VI, Paritutu Survey District, County of Taranaki

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works and Development hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for road and shall vest in the Chairman, Councillors, and Inhabitants of the County of Taranaki, from and after the 14th day of July 1977.

SCHEDULE

TARANAKI LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 27.9 perches (705 square metres), situated in Block VI, Paritutu Survey District, being part Lot 5, D.P. 2724; as shown on plan S.O. 10401, lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at New Plymouth, and thereon coloured blue.

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of June 1977.

W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development. (P.W. 38/754; Wg. D.O. 39/41/2/0)

Declaring Land Taken for Road in Block V, Waitara Survey District, County of Taranaki

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works and Development hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for road and shall vest in the Chairman, Councillors, and Inhabitants of the County of Taranaki, from and after the 14th day of July 1977.

SCHEDULE

TARANAKI LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 3.5 perches (88.5 square metres) situated in Block V, Waitara Survey District, being Part Waitara River Bed; as shown on plan S.O. 10320, lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at New Plymouth, and thereon coloured sepia, hatched black.

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of June 1977.

W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development. (P.W. 38/107/1; Wg. D.O. 20/271)

Land Proclaimed as Street in the City of Manukau

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act, the Minister of Works and Development hereby proclaims as street the land described in the Schedule hereto, which land shall vest in the Mayor, Councillors, and Citizens of the City of Manukau.

SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 1 rood and 24 perches, situated in the City of Manukau, and being parts Lots 1 and 2, D.P. 24388; as shown on plan S.O. 47058, lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Auckland, and thereon coloured yellow.

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of June 1977.

W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development. (P.W. 51/4793; Ak. D.O. 15/6/0/47058)

Land Proclaimed as Road in Block IV, Thames Survey District, Thames-Coromandel District

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, the Minister of Works and Development hereby proclaims as road the land described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 216 square metres, situated in Block IV, Thames Survey District, being part Kauaeranga

E12 Block; as shown on plan S.O. 48597, lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Hamilton, and thereon marked ٢Ľ.

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of June 1977.

W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development. (P.W. 31/1435; Hn. D.O. 39/45/1/0)

Declaring Land Taken for the Auckland-Kumeu Motorway in the City of Auckland

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works and Development hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for the Auckland-Kumeu Motorway, from and after the 14th day residences on and after the 18th day of July 1977.

SCHEDULE NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 24.2 perches, situated in the City of Auckland, and being Lot 6, D.P. 41823. All certificate of title, Volume 1141, folio 34.

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of June 1977. W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development. (P.W. 71/2/5/0; Ak. D.O. 71/2/5/0/293)

Amending a Declaration Declaring Land Taken for the Use, Convenience or Enjoyment of the Napier-Hastings Motor-way in Block VIII, Heretaunga Survey District, Hawke's Bay County

PURSUANT to section 330A of the Public Works Act 1928, the PURSUANT to section 330A of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works and Development hereby amends the Declaration dated the 22nd day of April 1977, published in Gazette, No. 46, 28 April 1977, page 1226, declaring land taken for the use, convenience or enjoyment of the Napier-Hastings Motorway in Block VIII, Heretaunga Survey District, pursuant to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, by omitting from the last line of the Schedule the words "coloured sepia".

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of June 1977 W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development. (P.W. 71/5/2/0; Na. D.O. 72/50/5/4/2)

Declaring Land Taken for Street in the Borough of Kaitaia

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works and Development hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for street and shall vest in the Mayor, Councillors, and Citizens of the Borough of Kaitaia, from and after the 14th day of July 1977.

SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 1.2 perches, situated in the Borough of Kaitaia, and being part land on D.P. 28491; as shown on plan S.O. 47034, lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Auckland, and thereon coloured blue.

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of June 1977.

W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development.

(P.W. 51/4792; Ak. D.O. 50/15/16/0/47034)

Declaring Land Taken for Street in the City of Waitemata

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works and Development hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for street and shall vest in the Mayor, Councillors, and Citizens of the City of Waitemata, from and after the 14th day of July 1977.